Part
6.00

4.00

4.00
0.70

0.25

Part

59.45
1.60

0.60
0.40
Part
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.00

100.00

Easy-Breezy Tinted Moisturizer

1
GLW75PFSP

GLW45GYSP

Glycerin
GLW55GRSP

GLW60GBSP

2

P.Water

Carbopol Aqua SF-1 OS
Polymer

Euxyl PE 9010
Symdiol 68
3

Surfacare ARC 165
Dub ININ

Dermol 818

Dub B1215

Witarix MCT 60/40
Dermofat 4919
Lanette O
Waxenol 816

BRB DM 100

Titanium Dioxide (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium
Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum

Iron Oxides (Cl 77492) (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium
Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum

Glycerin

Iron Oxides (Cl 77491) (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium
Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum

Iron Oxides (Cl 77499) (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium
Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum

Aqua
Acrylates Copolymer

Phenoxyethanol (And) Ethylhexylglycerin
1,2-Hexanediol (And) Caprylyl Glycol

Glyceryl Stearate (and) Peg-100 Stearate
Isonoyl Isononanoate

Ethylhexyl Stearate

C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Stearic Acid

Cetearyl Alcohol

Cetyl Palmitate

Dimethicone

Kobo Products
Kobo Products

Univar
Kobo Products

Kobo Products

X
Lubrizol

Schulke
Symrise

Surfachem
Stearinerie Dubois
Alzo International
Stearinerie Dubois
Fisher Scientific
Alzo International
BASF

Alzo International
BRB International

Description:

This is a simple Oil-in-Water Tinted
Moisturizer that makes use of Kobo's
Dispersion Technology. The GLW
dispersions used in this formula are
aquaeous dispersions in glycerin and
water. They are a simple way to
incorporate colour and skin tone
evening effects into skin care
formulas that are typically o/w
emulsions.

Manufacturing
Procedure:

1. Prepare Part 1 and set aside.

2. Prepare Parts 2 and add to Part 1
and heat to 85 degrees C.

3. Prepare Part 3 and heat to 85
degrees C

4. Add Part 3 to Part 1+2 to emulsify
under homogeniser.

5. Move to propeller mixer, cool
with gentle stirring. Adjust pH to 6.8
with NaOH solution when cooled to
RT.

KOBO

www. koboproducts.com

December, 2023



FORMULATIONS

Product formulations are included as illustrative examples only. Kobo Products Inc. makes no representation or warranty concerning
the efficacy or safety of any product manufactured using such formulations. All statements concerning the possible use of Kobo
Products Inc.are for research purposes only. Responsibility for the performance or adequate testing of any product prior to sale or use
of any such product lies with the manufacturer thereof.

USE OF PRODUCTS

Products sold by Kobo are designed, manufactured and sold for industrial use only. Prior to use of any such product for any application
other than an industrial use, the user has the sole responsibility and obligation to determine the suitability of any such product for any
such application.

PATENT STATUS

Nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply the nonexistence of any relevant patents or to constitute a permission,
inducement or recommendation to practice any invention covered by any patent, without authority from the owner of the patent.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Kobo Products Inc. shall in no event, whether the claim is based on warranty, contract, tort, strict liability, negligence or otherwise,
be liable for incidental or consequential damages, or for any other damages in excess of the amount of the purchase price.

OB

The Powder & Dispersion
Specialist

< >< 1 KN
NS

KOBO PRODUCTS, INC KOBO BRASIL, LTDA  KOBO PRODUCTS, LTD KOBO PRODUCTS, SAS KOBO DISPATEK, INC
3474 South Clinton Avenue Rua Francisco Nakazato n. 2357  67D(1V), Innovation Drive 135 Rue Buissonniere 1-4-8 Nihombashi-bakurocho
South Plainfield, NJ 07080 Itupeva SP 13.295-000 Milton Park, Abingdon, OX14 4RQ Quartier Bouysset Chuoko, Tokyo, 103-0002
USA BRASIL UNITED KINGDOM 31670 Labege JAPAN
FRANCE
Tel: +1 - 908 757 0033 Tel: +55 (11) 5062 6034 Tel: +44 7913 636 673 Tel: +33 - (0) 5 62 88 77 40 Tel: +81 - 3 3663 8049
Fax: +1 - 908 757 0905 Fax: +33 - (0) 5 62 88 77 49 Fax: +81 - 3 3661 8679

www.koboproducts.com



