%	INGREDIENT	INCI NAME	SUPPLIER
Part	1		
6.00	GLW75PFSP	Titanium Dioxide (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum	Kobo Products
4.00	GLW45GYSP	Iron Oxides (CI 77492) (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum	Kobo Products
4.00	Glycerin	Glycerin	Univar
0.70	GLW55GRSP	Iron Oxides (CI 77491) (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum	Kobo Products
0.25	GLW60GBSP	Iron Oxides (CI 77499) (And) Water (And) Glycerin (And) Sodium Polyacrylate (And) Cellulose Gum	Kobo Products
Part	2		
59.45	P.Water	Aqua	X
1.60	Carbopol Aqua SF-1 OS Polymer	Acrylates Copolymer	Lubrizol
0.60	Euxyl PE 9010	Phenoxyethanol (And) Ethylhexylglycerin	Schulke
0.40	Symdiol 68	1,2-Hexanediol (And) Caprylyl Glycol	Symrise
Part	3		
4.00	Surfacare ARC 165	Glyceryl Stearate (and) Peg-100 Stearate	Surfachem
4.00	Dub ININ	Isonoyl Isononanoate	Stearinerie Dubois
3.00	Dermol 818	Ethylhexyl Stearate	Alzo International
3.00	Dub B1215	C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate	Stearinerie Dubois
3.00	Witarix MCT 60/40	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	Fisher Scientific
2.00	Dermofat 4919	Stearic Acid	Alzo International
1.50	Lanette O	Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF
1.50	Waxenol 816	Cetyl Palmitate	Alzo International
1.00	BRB DM 100	Dimethicone	BRB International
100.00			

Description:

This is a simple Oil-in-Water Tinted Moisturizer that makes use of Kobo's Dispersion Technology. The GLW dispersions used in this formula are aquaeous dispersions in glycerin and water. They are a simple way to incorporate colour and skin tone evening effects into skin care formulas that are typically o/w emulsions.

Manufacturing Procedure:

- 1. Prepare Part 1 and set aside.
- 2. Prepare Parts 2 and add to Part 1 and heat to 85 degrees C.
- 3. Prepare Part 3 and heat to 85 degrees C
- 4. Add Part 3 to Part 1+2 to emulsify under homogeniser.
- 5. Move to propeller mixer, cool with gentle stirring. Adjust pH to 6.8 with NaOH solution when cooled to RT





FORMULATIONS

Product formulations are included as illustrative examples only. Kobo Products Inc. makes no representation or warranty concerning the efficacy or safety of any product manufactured using such formulations. All statements concerning the possible use of Kobo Products Inc. are for research purposes only. Responsibility for the performance or adequate testing of any product prior to sale or use of any such product lies with the manufacturer thereof.

USE OF PRODUCTS

Products sold by Kobo are designed, manufactured and sold for industrial use only. Prior to use of any such product for any application other than an industrial use, the user has the sole responsibility and obligation to determine the suitability of any such product for any such application.

PATENT STATUS

Nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply the nonexistence of any relevant patents or to constitute a permission, inducement or recommendation to practice any invention covered by any patent, without authority from the owner of the patent.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Kobo Products Inc. shall in no event, whether the claim is based on warranty, contract, tort, strict liability, negligence or otherwise, be liable for incidental or consequential damages, or for any other damages in excess of the amount of the purchase price.

KOBO

The Powder & Dispersion **Specialist**











KOBO PRODUCTS, INC

Tel: +1 - 908 757 0033



KOBO BRASIL, LTDA KOBO PRODUCTS, LTD 57 67D(IV), Innovation Drive Milton Park, Abingdon, OX14 4RQ Itupeva SP 13.295-000 UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: +55 (11) 5062 6034

KOBO PRODUCTS, SAS

FRANCE Tel: +33 - (0) 5 62 88 77 40 Fax: +33 - (0) 5 62 88 77 49

KOBO DISPATEK, INC 1-4-8 Nihombashi-bakurocho Chuoko, Tokyo, 103-0002 JAPAN